KAMP-PRISK-MCSK PROPOSED TARIFFS WITH AV

PARAMETERS
1to 50
AIRCRAFT - Seating Pax 51 to 100
100 >
AMUSEMENT Indoors-Public
ARCADES/PARKS

&FAIRGROUNDS - Size of  mdo0rs-Employees

spaceArea in Sq Feet Outdoors

divided by 25 Minimum
AUDIO VISUAL 1to 25
PROGRAMMES FOR 26 to 50

EDUCATIONAL OR TRAINING
PURPOSES - Size of 51>
Audience & No. of Classes Minimum

Maximum
CHOIRS AND VOCAL

ENSEMBLES - Gross
Annual Income

Minimum per function

Minimum annual fee

up to 1,000
1,001 to 2,000
2,001 to 4,000

4,000 >

CINEMAS - Area in Sq
Feet

SR

390
260
156

833

416

417
3,500

21

30

43
2,000

6.50
6.00
5.00
4.50

AV

585
390
234

1,250
624
626

5,250

32

45

65
3,000

9.75
9.00
7.50
6.75

SR-MW FINAL

Mw JOINT TARIFF

649 1,039

433 693

270 426

833 1,666

416 832

417 834
3,500 7,000

21 42

30 60

43 86
3,300 5,300

11% 1%

289 289
1,800 1800
6.70 13.20
5.60 11.60
4.60 9.60
4.00 8.50

AV-MW FINAL
JOINT TARIFF

1,234
823
504

2,083
1,040
1,043
8,750

53
75
108
6,300

16.45
14.60
12.10
10.75



Minimum fees 2,000 3,000 3,250 5,250 6,250

up to 1,000 6.50 9.75 6.70 13.20 16.45
PRIVATE MEMBERS 1,001 to 2,000 6.00 9.00 5.60 11.60 14.60
CLUBS - Area in Sq Feet 2,001 to 4,000 5.00 7.50 4.60 9.60 12.10
4,000 > 4.50 6.75 4.00 8.50 10.75
Minimum fees 2,000 3,000 3,250 5,250 6,250
School of ballet 10% 15% 10% 20% 25%
dancing
DANCE STHOOLS - 61055 Minimum fee per day 15 225 15 30 38
evenue from tuition fees
subject to minimum fee per  gchool of other dancing . . o . .
day [per student] (Social & Stage dancing) 7% 1% % 14% 18%
Minimum fee per day 370 555 370 740 925
DEEJAY 1to 15 200 300 200 400 500
SCHOOLS/ACADEMY & 16 to 30 250 375 250 500 625
SIMILAR
ESTABLISHMENTS - No. 31> 500 750 500 1,000 1250
of students/class Minimum fee 15,000 22,500 15,000 30,000 37500
Caller Ring Back Tones 26% - 13% 39% -
Ring Tones 40% - 20% 60% -
Downloads-SR 36% - 18% 54% -
Downloads-AV - 45% 15% - 60%
NEW MEDIA SERVICES - Streaming-SR 36% - 18% 54% -
% of Gross Revenue Streaming-AV - 45% 15% - 60%
Simulcasting-SR 36% - 18% 54% -

Simulcasting-AV - 45% 15% - 60%



10

11

12

13

14

Discotheques &
Dancehalls - Sitting
Capacity/day

Elevetaor & Lifts -
Carrying Capacity

Exhibition of Video Shows -
Flat rate

Gymnasia & Fitness
Centres - Area in Sq feet

Hair Dressing Salons,
Barber shops & Beauty
shops - Area in Sq feet

Webcasting-SR
Webcasting-AV

1 to 100
101 to 400
400 >

Fee per person
Minimum fees

Standard

up to 1,000
1,001 to 2,000
2,001 to 4,000

4,000 >

Minimum fees

up to 1,000
1,001 to 2,000
2,001 to 4,000

4,000 >

Minimum

up to 1,000
1,001 to 2,000

36%

500
2,000
3,750

283
3,500

5,750

6.50
6.00
5.00
4.50
2,000

6.50
6.00
5.00
4.50
2,000

6.50
6.00

45%

750
3,000
5,625

425
5,250

8,625

9.75
9.00
7.50
6.75
3,000

9.75
9.00
7.50
6.75
3,000

9.75
9.00

18%
15%

500
2,000
3,750

283
3,500

5,750

6.70
5.60
4.60
4.00
3,250

6.70
5.60
4.60
4.00
3,250

6.70
5.60

54%

1,000
4,000
7,500

566
7,000

11,500

13.20
11.60
9.60
8.50
5,250

13.20
11.60
9.60
8.50
5,250

13.20
11.60

60%

1,250
5,000
9,375

707.5
8,750

14,375

16.45
14.60
12.10
10.75
6,250

16.45
14.60
12.10
10.75
6,250

16.45
14.60



15

16

17

18

19

N

Halls - Area in Sq feet

Hotels, Restaurants and
Bars - Area in Sq feet

Incidental Music
performances before and
after Religious services -

Venue Capacity

Industrial premises,
factories, staff canteens,
engineering/woodwork
workshops - Area in Sq
feet

Juke Boxes - Area in Sq
feet

Mobile Disc Jockeys -

2,001 to 4,000
4,000 >

Minimum

up to 1,000
1,001 to 2,000
2,001 to 4,000

4,000 >

Minimum

1to 100
101 to 400
400 >

up to 1,000
1,001 to 2,000
2,001 to 4,000

4,000 >

Minimum

up to 1,000
1,001 to 2,000
2,001 to 4,000

4,000 >

Minimum

Dar Nicr lankaw

5.00
4.50
2,000

6.50
6.00
5.00
4.50
2,000

216
432
1,620

6.50
6.00
5.00
4.50
2,000

6.50
6.00
5.00
4.50
2,000

1N NNN

7.50
6.75
3,000

9.75
9.00
7.50
6.75
3,000

324
648
2,430

9.75
9.00
7.50
6.75
3,000

9.75
9.00
7.50
6.75
3,000

18 NNN

4.60
4.00
3,250

6.70
5.60
4.60
4.00
3,250

216
432
1,620

6.70
5.60
4.60
4.00
3,250

6.70
5.60
4.60
4.00
3,250

21 RNN

9.60
8.50
5,250

13.20
11.60
9.60
8.50
5,250

432
864
3,240

13.20
11.60
9.60
8.50
5,250

13.20
11.60
9.60
8.50
5,250

21 RNN

12.10
10.75
6,250

16.45
14.60
12.10
10.75
6,250

540
1,080
4,050

16.45
14.60
12.10
10.75
6,250

16.45
14.60
12.10
10.75
6,250

2R RNN



Flat rate

Motor Vehicles - Seating
Capacity (AV Tariff shall
21 be applied ONLY where
there are visual screen
sets)

Shops, Stores,
Showrooms, Banking
halls, offices & Similar

Premises - Area in Sq Ft

22

Live Music
Performances - Venue
Capacity/Per
Performance

23

Live Music
Performances - Venue
23 b Capacity/Per
Performance with SR &
AV

I Gl Wiov UU\J'\U’

Company Vehicles
Taxis
Tour Vans
PSV - Upto 14

15 to 25

26 to 35

36 to 45

46 to 55
56 >

up to 1,000
1,001 to 2,000
2,001 to 4,000

4,000 >

Minimum

1to 100
101 to 400
400 >

1to 100
101 to 400
400 >

RV VIVAV)

2,000
2,000
2,000
6,000
6,000
6,000
8,100
10,100
11,700

6.50
6.00
5.00
4.50
2,000

500
2,000

3,750

[RVRVIVIV)]

3,000
3,000
3,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
12,150
15,150
17,550

9.75
9.00
7.50
6.75
3,000

750
3,000
5,625

< 1,Uuv

3,500
3,500
3,500
3,950
8,200
10,500
13,000
14,450
19,000

6.70
5.60
4.60
4.00
3,250

500
2,000
3,750

500
2,000

3,750

v 1,Uuv

5,500
5,500
5,500
9,950
14,200
16,500
21,100
24,550
30,700

13.20
11.60
9.60
8.50
5,250

500
2,000
3,750

1,000
4,000

7,500

vV, uuv

6,500
6,500
6,500
12,950
17,200
19,500
25,150
29,600
36,550

16.45
14.60
12.10
10.75
6,250

1,250
5,000
9,375



24

26

27

28

29

5to 10

11 to 15

Music on Hold - No. of 16 to 20

Telephone Lines 21 to 25
26 >

Minimum fees

1to 1,000
1,001 to 3,000
3,001 >

Minimum

Concerts - Venue
Capacity/Day

Daily Fee
Corporates
Small Medium Enterprises

Individuals

ROADSHOWS - Entity
Annual Fee

Corporates

Small Medium Enterprises

Individuals
PROMOTIONAL Corporates
ACTIVITIES - Entity/Day Small Medium Enterprises
(Not Inclusive of AV) ..
Individuals
BROADCASTING - Radio (% 1% to 29.9%

30% to 69.9%

of Gross Revenue as a %

~ " am IV

425

300
275
200

125
1,625

10,000
20,000
50,000
10,000

10,000
5,000
2,000

420,000
150,000
90,000

10,000
5,000
2,000

1.67%
3.75%

15,000
30,000
75,000
15,000

850

700
550
400

250
3,250

50,000
100,000
200,000

26,650

26,650
13,350
6,000

199,800
133,200
66,600

26,650
13,350
6,000

1.67%
3.75%

1,275

1,000
825
600

375
4,875

60,000
120,000
250,000

36,650

36,650
18,350
8,000

619,800
283,200
156,600

36,650
18,350
8,000

3.34%
7.5%

65,000
130,000
275,000

41,650



29b

30

30b

31

vopyrigntea music vontent

BROADCASTING - Radio
(Classification &
Coverage)/Month

BROADCASTING - Television (%
of Gross Revenue as a %
Copyrighted Music/AV Content

BROADCASTING -
Television (Classification
& Coverage)/Month

SYNCHRONISATION - Per
30 Sec/slot by No. of
stations; (duration of a
movie, programme,
documentary)

70% to 100%

Public

Private 1 (1 to 9 Counties)
Private 2 ( 10 to 19 Counties)
Prvate 3 (20 > Counties)

Community

1% to 29.9%
30% to 69.9%
70% to 100%

Public
Private 1 (1 to 9 Counties)
Private 2 ( 10 to 19 Counties)
Prvate 3 (20 > Counties)

Community

Radio
Television

Movies, Films,Tv programs

Documentaries

Radio

Public
Private 1 (1 to 9 Counties)
Private 2 ( 10 to 19 Counties)

Prvate 3 (20 > Counties)

5.5%

300,000
80,000
100,000

120,000
10,000

1.67%
3.75%

5.5%

850
1,000

2,500
1,500

100,000
26,667
33,333
40,000

2.51%
5.63%

8.25%

300,000
80,000

100,000
120,000

1,275
1,500

3,750
2,250

5.5%

300,000
80,000
100,000

120,000
10,000

1.67%
3.75%

5.5%

100,000
100,000

100,000
100,000
10,000

850
1,000

2,500
1,500

100,000
26,667
33,333
40,000

11%

600,000
160,000
200,000

240,000
20,000

3.34%
7.5%

1%

1,700
2,000

5,000
3,000

200,000
53,333
66,667
80,000

4.2%
9.4%
14%

400,000
180,000
200,000
220,000

2,125
2,500

6,250
3,750



32

REPRODUCTION - (1/3 of
Broadcast License Fee)

BLANK TAPE MEDIA - %
of Importation price

Community 3,333 - 3,333
Television

Public - 100,000 33,333

Private 1 (1 to 9 Counties) - 26,667 33,333

Private 2 (10 to 19 Counties) - 33,333 33,333

Prvate 3 (20 > Counties) - 40,000 33,333

6,667

133,333

60,000
66,667
73,333

DJs & Producers  Cost of Authentication device+1/3 of Recommended Retail Price (RRP)

Blank Tape-SR 4% - 2%

Blank Tape-AV - 6% -

6%

6%



