## KAMP-PRISK-MCSK PROPOSED TARIFFS WITH AV

	RAMIT - FRISK-MOSK FROF OSED TARRITS WITH AV							
		PARAMETERS	SR	AV	MW	SR-MW FINAL JOINT TARIFF	AV-MW FINAL JOINT TARIFF	
		1 to 50	390	585	649	1,039	1,234	
1	AIRCRAFT - Seating Pax	51 to 100	260	390	433	693	823	
		100 >	156	234	270	426	504	
	AMUSEMENT	Indoors-Public	833	1,250	833	1,666	2,083	
•	ARCADES/PARKS	Indoors-Employees	416	624	416	832	1,040	
2	&FAIRGROUNDS - Size of spaceArea in Sq Feet	Outdoors	417	626	417	834	1,043	
	divided by 25	Minimum	3,500	5,250	3,500	7,000	8,750	
3	AUDIO VISUAL PROGRAMMES FOR	1 to 25	21	32	21	42	53	
	EDUCATIONAL OR TRAINING	26 to 50	30	45	30	60	75	
	PURPOSES - Size of	51>	43	65	43	86 5 300	108	
	Audience & No. of Classes	Minimum	2,000	3,000	3,300	5,300	6,300	
		Maximum	-	-	11%	11%	-	
4	CHOIRS AND VOCAL ENSEMBLES - Gross	Minimum per function	-	-	289	289	-	
7	Annual Income	Minimum annual fee	-	-	1,800	1800	-	
		up to 1,000	6.50	9.75	6.70	13.20	16.45	
		1,001 to 2,000	6.00	9.00	5.60	11.60	14.60	
5	CINEMAS - Area in Sq Feet	2,001 to 4,000	5.00	7.50	4.60	9.60	12.10	
	1 000	4,000 >	4.50	6.75	4.00	8.50	10.75	

		Minimum fees	2,000	3,000	3,250	5,250	6,250
		up to 1,000	6.50	9.75	6.70	13.20	16.45
		1,001 to 2,000	6.00	9.00	5.60	11.60	14.60
6	PRIVATE MEMBERS CLUBS - Area in Sq Feet	2,001 to 4,000	5.00	7.50	4.60	9.60	12.10
	ozobo Alou III oq 1 cot	4,000 >	4.50	6.75	4.00	8.50	10.75
		Minimum fees	2,000	3,000	3,250	5,250	6,250
		School of ballet dancing	10%	15%	10%	20%	25%
7	DANCE SCHOOLS - Gross Revenue from tuition fees	Minimum fee per day	15	22.5	15	30	38
7	subject to minimum fee per day [per student]	School of other dancing (Social & Stage dancing)	7%	11%	7%	14%	18%
		Minimum fee per day	370	555	370	740	925
	DEEJAY SCHOOLS/ACADEMY & SIMILAR	1 to 15	200	300	200	400	500
8		16 to 30	250	375	250	500	625
O	ESTABLISHMENTS - No.	31 >	500	750	500	1,000	1250
	of students/class	Minimum fee	15,000	22,500	15,000	30,000	37500
		Caller Ring Back Tones	26%	-	13%	39%	-
		Ring Tones	40%	-	20%	60%	-
		Downloads-SR	36%	-	18%	54%	-
		Downloads-AV	-	45%	15%	-	60%
9	NEW MEDIA SERVICES -	Streaming-SR	36%	-	18%	54%	-
J	% of Gross Revenue	Streaming-AV	-	45%	15%	-	60%
		Simulcasting-SR	36%	-	18%	54%	-
		Simulcasting-AV	-	45%	15%	-	60%

		Webcasting-SR	36%	-	18%	54%	-
		Webcasting-AV	-	45%	15%	-	60%
		1 to 100	500	750	500	1,000	1,250
	Discotheques &	101 to 400	2,000	3,000	2,000	4,000	5,000
10	Dancehalls - Sitting Capacity/day	400 >	3,750	5,625	3,750	7,500	9,375
11	Elevetaor & Lifts -	Fee per person	283	425	283	566	707.5
	Carrying Capacity	Minimum fees	3,500	5,250	3,500	7,000	8,750
12	Exhibition of Video Shows - Flat rate	Standard	5,750	8,625	5,750	11,500	14,375
		up to 1,000	6.50	9.75	6.70	13.20	16.45
	Gymnasia & Fitness Centres - Area in Sq feet	1,001 to 2,000	6.00	9.00	5.60	11.60	14.60
13		2,001 to 4,000	5.00	7.50	4.60	9.60	12.10
		4,000 >	4.50	6.75	4.00	8.50	10.75
		Minimum fees	2,000	3,000	3,250	5,250	6,250
		up to 1,000	6.50	9.75	6.70	13.20	16.45
	Hair Dressing Salons,	1,001 to 2,000	6.00	9.00	5.60	11.60	14.60
14	Barber shops & Beauty	2,001 to 4,000	5.00	7.50	4.60	9.60	12.10
	shops - Area in Sq feet	4,000 >	4.50	6.75	4.00	8.50	10.75
		Minimum	2,000	3,000	3,250	5,250	6,250
		up to 1,000	6.50	9.75	6.70	13.20	16.45
		1,001 to 2,000	6.00	9.00	5.60	11.60	14.60

15	Halls - Area in Sq feet	2,001 to 4,000	5.00	7.50	4.60	9.60	12.10
		4,000 >	4.50	6.75	4.00	8.50	10.75
		Minimum	2,000	3,000	3,250	5,250	6,250
			0.50	0.75	0.70	40.00	
		up to 1,000	6.50	9.75	6.70	13.20	16.45
	Hotels, Restaurants and	1,001 to 2,000	6.00	9.00	5.60	11.60	14.60
16	Bars - Area in Sq feet	2,001 to 4,000	5.00	7.50	4.60	9.60	12.10
		4,000 >	4.50	6.75	4.00	8.50	10.75
		Minimum	2,000	3,000	3,250	5,250	6,250
	In aide utal Music	1 to 100	216	324	216	432	540
47	Incidental Music performances before and	101 to 400	432	648	432	864	1,080
17	after Religious services - Venue Capacity	400 >	1,620	2,430	1,620	3,240	4,050
	Industrial promises	up to 1,000	6.50	9.75	6.70	13.20	16.45
	Industrial premises, factories, staff canteens,	1,001 to 2,000	6.00	9.00	5.60	11.60	14.60
18	engineering/woodwork	2,001 to 4,000	5.00	7.50	4.60	9.60	12.10
	workshops - Area in Sq feet	4,000 >	4.50	6.75	4.00	8.50	10.75
		Minimum	2,000	3,000	3,250	5,250	6,250
		up to 1,000	6.50	9.75	6.70	13.20	16.45
		1,001 to 2,000	6.00	9.00	5.60	11.60	14.60
19	Juke Boxes - Area in Sq feet	2,001 to 4,000	5.00	7.50	4.60	9.60	12.10
	1001	4,000 >	4.50	6.75	4.00	8.50	10.75
		Minimum	2,000	3,000	3,250	5,250	6,250
20	Mobile Disc Jockeys -	Par Niec Inckey	10 000	15 000	21 600	31 600	36 600

<b>4</b> 0	Flat rate	rei Disc Juckey	10,000	10,000	۷۱,000	31,000	50,000
		Company Vehicles	2,000	3,000	3,500	5,500	6,500
	Motor Vehicles - Seating	Taxis	2,000	3,000	3,500	5,500	6,500
		Tour Vans	2,000	3,000	3,500	5,500	6,500
	Capacity (AV Tariff shall	PSV - Upto 14	6,000	9,000	3,950	9,950	12,950
21	be applied ONLY where	15 to 25	6,000	9,000	8,200	14,200	17,200
	there are visual screen sets)	26 to 35	6,000	9,000	10,500	16,500	19,500
	3613)	36 to 45	8,100	12,150	13,000	21,100	25,150
		46 to 55	10,100	15,150	14,450	24,550	29,600
		56 >	11,700	17,550	19,000	30,700	36,550
		up to 1,000	6.50	9.75	6.70	13.20	16.45
	Shops, Stores, Showrooms, Banking halls, offices & Similar Premises - Area in Sq Ft	1,001 to 2,000	6.00	9.00	5.60	11.60	14.60
22		2,001 to 4,000	5.00	7.50	4.60	9.60	12.10
		4,000 >	4.50	6.75	4.00	8.50	10.75
		Minimum	2,000	3,000	3,250	5,250	6,250
	Live Music	1 to 100	-	-	500	500	-
23	Performances - Venue	101 to 400	-	-	2,000	2,000	-
23	Capacity/Per Performance	400 >	-	-	3,750	3,750	-
	Live Music	1 to 100	500	750	500	1,000	1,250
00 h	Performances - Venue	101 to 400	2,000	3,000	2,000	4,000	5,000
23 b	Capacity/Per Performance with SR & AV	400 >	3,750	5,625	3,750	7,500	9,375

		5 to 10	425	-	850	1,275	-
24		11 to 15	300	-	700	1,000	-
	Music on Hold - No. of	16 to 20	275	-	550	825	-
	Telephone Lines	21 to 25	200	-	400	600	-
		26 >	125	-	250	375	-
		Minimum fees	1,625	-	3,250	4,875	-
		1 to 1,000	10,000	15,000	50,000	60,000	65,000
		1,001 to 3,000	20,000	30,000	100,000	120,000	130,000
26	Concerts - Venue Capacity/Day	3,001 >	50,000	75,000	200,000	250,000	275,000
	Сараспу/Дау	Minimum	10,000	15,000	26,650	36,650	41,650
		Daily Fee					
		Corporates	10,000	-	26,650	36,650	-
	ROADSHOWS - Entity	Small Medium Enterprises	5,000	-	13,350	18,350	-
		Individuals	2,000	-	6,000	8,000	-
27		Annual Fee					
		Corporates	420,000	-	199,800	619,800	-
		Small Medium Enterprises	150,000	-	133,200	283,200	-
		Individuals	90,000	-	66,600	156,600	-
	PROMOTIONAL	Corporates	10,000	-	26,650	36,650	-
28	ACTIVITIES - Entity/Day	Small Medium Enterprises	5,000	-	13,350	18,350	-
	(Not Inclusive of AV)	Individuals	2,000	-	6,000	8,000	-
	BROADCASTING - Radio (%	1% to 29.9%	1.67%	-	1.67%	3.34%	-
29	of Gross Revenue as a %	30% to 69.9%	3.75%	-	3.75%	7.5%	-

	Copyrignted Music Content	70% to 100%	5.5%	-	5.5%	11%	-
		Public	300,000	-	300,000	600,000	-
	BROADCASTING - Radio	Private 1 (1 to 9 Counties)	80,000	-	80,000	160,000	-
29 b	(Classification &	Private 2 ( 10 to 19 Counties)	100,000	-	100,000	200,000	-
	Coverage)/Month	Prvate 3 (20 > Counties)	120,000	-	120,000	240,000	-
		Community	10,000	-	10,000	20,000	-
	BROADCASTING - Television (%	1% to 29.9%	1.67%	2.51%	1.67%	3.34%	4.2%
30	of Gross Revenue as a %	30% to 69.9%	3.75%	5.63%	3.75%	7.5%	9.4%
	Copyrighted Music/AV Content	70% to 100%	5.5%	8.25%	5.5%	11%	14%
		Public	-	300,000	100,000	-	400,000
00 l-	BROADCASTING - Television (Classification & Coverage)/Month	Private 1 (1 to 9 Counties)	-	80,000	100,000	-	180,000
30 b		Private 2 ( 10 to 19 Counties)	-	100,000	100,000	-	200,000
		Prvate 3 (20 > Counties)	-	120,000	100,000	-	220,000
		Community	-		10,000		
0.4	SYNCHRONISATION - Per 30 Sec/slot by No. of	Radio Television	850 1,000	1,275 1,500	850 1,000	1,700 2,000	2,125 2,500
31	stations; (duration of a movie, programme,	Movies, Films,Tv programs	2,500	3,750	2,500	5,000	6,250
	documentary)	Documentaries	1,500	2,250	1,500	3,000	3,750
		Radio					
		Public	100,000	-	100,000	200,000	-
		Private 1 (1 to 9 Counties)	26,667	-	26,667	53,333	-
		Private 2 ( 10 to 19 Counties)	33,333	-	33,333	66,667	-
		Prvate 3 (20 > Counties)	40,000	-	40,000	80,000	-

32	REPRODUCTION - (1/3 of Broadcast License Fee)	Community	3,333	-	3,333	6,667	-
		Television					
		Public	-	100,000	33,333	-	133,333
		Private 1 (1 to 9 Counties)	-	26,667	33,333	-	60,000
		Private 2 ( 10 to 19 Counties)	-	33,333	33,333	-	66,667
		Prvate 3 (20 > Counties)	-	40,000	33,333	-	73,333
		DJs & Producers	Cost of Auth	nentication devic	e+1/3 of Recomr	mended Retail Pr	ice (RRP)
33	BLANK TAPE MEDIA - % of Importation price	Blank Tape-SR	4%	-	2%	6%	-
		Blank Tape-AV	-	6%	-	-	6%